

æ

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).37286/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 17/07/2012 in SA No.939/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANIL KUMAR OJHA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shobha Dikshit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.R. Shamsad, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Maurya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List and tag with Civil Appeal No.1600/2011.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master